
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
RAILWAYS

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:4180
ANSWERED ON:20.04.2000
CONSTRUCTION OF HALT STATION IN DELHI .
LAL BIHARI TIWARI;REENA CHOUDHARY

Will the Minister of RAILWAYS be pleased to state:

(a) whether there is any proposal pending with the Railways for construction of halt railway station between Tilak Bridge and Anand
Vihar, Delhi;

(b) if so, the time by which the above halt station is likely to be constructed; and

(c) the time by which the construction work on Mandawali Railway halt is likely to be completed and the total expenditure is likely to be incurred therein?

Answer
MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF RAILWAYS (SHRI DIGVIJAY SINGH)

(a) Yes, Sir.

(b)&(c) Mandawali halt station between Tilak Bridge and Anand Vihar Stations i s likely t o b e constructed by 31.9.2000 at an estimated cost of Rs.20 lakhs.
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